SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
    Working Peak Reverse Voltage: 13 to 40 Volts
    Peak Pulse Power: 600 Watts
    RoHS Device
Page 1
REV:A
ATV06A130-HF Thru. ATV06A400-HF
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics

Surge Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @IPP
VC (V)
Marking Code
Part No
Breakdown voltage VBR @ IT
Maximum Reverse
Leakage @VRWM
IR (µA)
Working Peak
Reverse Voltage
VRWM (V)
ATV06A130J(B)-HF 14.40 15.90 1 1 13.0 27.9 21.5 LGA BGA
ATV06A140J(B)-HF 15.60 17.20 1 1 14.0 25.9 23.2 LKA BKA
ATV06A150J(B)-HF 16.70 18.50 1 1 15.0 24.6 24.4 LMA BMA
ATV06A160J(B)-HF 17.80 19.70 1 1 16.0 23.1 26.0 LPA BPA
ATV06A170J(B)-HF 18.90 20.90 1 1 17.0 21.7 27.6 LRA BRA
ATV06A180J(B)-HF 20.00 22.10 1 1 18.0 20.5 29.2 LTA BTA
ATV06A190J(B)-HF 21.10 23.30 1 1 19.0 19.5 30.8 LBA BBA
ATV06A200J(B)-HF 22.20 24.50 1 1 20.0 18.5 32.4 LVA BVA
ATV06A220J(B)-HF 24.40 26.90 1 1 22.0 16.9 35.5 LXA BXA
ATV06A240J(B)-HF 26.70 29.50 1 1 24.0 15.4 38.9 LZA BZA
ATV06A260J(B)-HF 28.90 31.90 1 1 26.0 14.3 42.1 MEA CEA
ATV06A280J(B)-HF 31.10 34.40 1 1 28.0 13.2 45.4 MGA CGA
ATV06A300J(B)-HF 33.30 36.80 1 1 30.0 12.4 48.4 MKA CKA
ATV06A330J(B)-HF 36.70 40.60 1 1 33.0 11.3 53.3 MMA CMA
ATV06A360J(B)-HF 40.00 44.20 1 1 36.0 10.3 58.1 MPA CPA
ATV06A400J(B)-HF 44.40 49.10 1 1 40.0 9.30 64.5 MRA CRA
Notes: 1. Suffix B after part number to specify Bi-directional devices.
REV:A
AQW-JTV09
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.